UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner,

v.

SCRAMOGE TECHNOLOGY LTD., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2022-00573 Patent 7,825,537

PATENT OWNER'S AMENDED MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §42.8(a)(2)

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner Scramoge Technology Ltd. submits these Amended Mandatory Notices to satisfy the requirements of 37 C.F.R. § 42.8. Patent Owner reserves its rights to supplement or modify these Notices.

1. <u>37 C.F,R. § 42.8(b)(1) - Real Party-In-Interest</u>

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), Patent Owner identifies Scramoge Technology Ltd. as the real party in interest.

2. <u>37 C.F,R. § 42.8(b)(2) - Related Matters</u>

Patent Owner identifies the following related current and/or former proceedings involving the patent-at-issue:

Current Proceedings:

- 1. Apple Inc. v. Scramoge Technology Ltd., IPR2022-00529 (PTAB February 2, 2022);
- 2. Apple Inc. v. Scramoge Technology Ltd., IPR2022-00532 (PTAB February 3, 2022);
- 3. Scramoge Technology Ltd. v. Apple Inc., No. 6:21-cv-01071-ADA (W.D. Tex.);
- 4. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc. v. Scramoge Technology Ltd., IPR2022-01559 (PTAB September 23, 2022);



5. Scramoge Technology Ltd. v. Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., No. 2:22-cv-10730-GAD (E.D. Mich.).

3. <u>37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) - Lead and Back-Up Counsel</u>

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner identifies the following as lead counsel in the proceeding:

Brett Cooper, Reg. No. 55,085 BC Law Group, P.C. 200 Madison Avenue, 24th Floor New York, NY 10016 Telephone: 212-951-0100 bcooper@bc-lawgroup.com

The backup counsel for Patent Owner Scramoge Technology Ltd. are:

Robert A. Auchter, Reg. No. 38,069 Auchter PLLC 1629 K Street, NW, Suite 300 Washington, DC 20006 Telephone: 703-585-5721 robert@auchterlaw.com

4. <u>37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4) - Service Information</u>

Please address all correspondence to the lead and backup counsel as shown above. Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at Scramoge_Counsel@ b-clg.com.



Case IPR2022-00573 Patent No. 7,825,537

Respectfully submitted,

/Brett Cooper/
Brett Cooper, Reg. No. 55,085
Lead counsel for Patent Owner

Date: October 13, 2022



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F,R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above document was served on October 13, 2022, by filing this document through the Patent Trial and Appeal Case Tracking System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail upon the following attorneys of record for the Petitioner:

> Scott T. Jarratt (Reg No. 70,297) scott.jarratt.ipr@haynesboone.com Andrew S. Ehmke (Reg No. 50,271) andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com Calmann J. Clements (Reg No. 66,910) calmann.clements.ipr@haynesboone.com HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219

Phone: (972) 739-8663 Fax: (214) 200-0853

Date: October 13, 2022

200 Madison Avenue, 24th Floor

New York, NY 10016

BC Law Group, P.C.

(212) 951-0100

/Brett Cooper/

Brett Cooper Reg. No. 55,085

Attorney for Patent Owner

